

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 19, 2012

ILLINOIS, INC., Petitioner, v. COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and TKNTK, LLC; Pagenendente	AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICE OF)
v. COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and TKNTK, LLC;	ILLINOIS, INC.,)
v. COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and TKNTK, LLC;)
v. (Third-Party Pollution Control Facility COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY,) ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and) TKNTK, LLC;)	Petitioner,)
COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY,) ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and) TKNTK, LLC;) PCB 11-60
COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY,) ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and) TKNTK, LLC;)	V.) (Third-Party Pollution Control Facility
ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and) TKNTK, LLC;) Siting Appeal)
TKNTK, LLC;	COUNTY BOARD OF MCLEAN COUNTY,) INTRA
)	ILLINOIS; HENSON DISPOSAL, INC.; and	
Personalanta	TKNTK, LLC;) METHOR TO AN ARTIC
Descondents) IU LIFRE'S AND
(respondents.	Respondents.) Jerrick

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On June 19, 2012, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. The parties agree that July 19, 2012 is the deadline for respondents to respond or file written objections to petitioner's outstanding discovery requests. Also by that date, respondents shall serve petitioner with any discovery requests.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 2:30 p.m. on July 23, 2012. Petitioner agreed to circulate a conference call-in number.

Respondent Henson Disposal filed an open waiver of the decision deadline which may be revoked at a later date.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on June 19, 2012, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on June 19, 2012:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us PCB 2011-060 Kathy Michael County Board of McLean County 115 E. Washington Street Room 102 P.O. Box 2400 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400

PCB 2011-060 William A. Yoder State's Attorney McLean County State's Attorney 104 W. Front Street Room 605 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400

PCB 2011-060 Thomas E. Kirk, Reg. Agent Henson Disposal, Inc. 1010 Old Farm Road Bloomington, IL 61704

PCB 2011-060 Amy L. Jackson Rammelkamp Bradney, P.C. 232 West State Street P.O. box 550 Jacksonville, IL 62651

PCB 2011-060 Richard T. Marvel 202 N. Center Street, Suite 2 Bloomington, IL 61701 PCB 2011-060 Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz Clark Hill PLC. 150 N. Michigan Avenue Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60601

PCB 2011-060 Matt Sorensen County Board of McLean County 115 E. Washington Street, Room 102 P.O. Box 2400 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400

PCB 2011-060 Thomas F. Kirk, Reg. Agent TKNTK, LLC 1010 Old Farm Road Bloomington, IL 61704

PCB 2011-060 Hannah R. Eisner County Board of McLean County 115 E. Washington Street, Room 102 P.O. Box 2400 Bloomington, IL 61702-2400